
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

30,642 5,301
1,753
3,548

3,395
153

25,341
4,761

20,580

18,911
1,669

100.00 100.00 100.00
6,514

24,128
1,822

22,306 72.80

21.26
78.74

74.63
6.59

33.07
66.93

64.04
2.89

18.79
81.21

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

22,306 17,714

9,363

2,228
2,110
5,025
8,351

1,359

933

243
121
569
426

3,233

2,313

474
434

1,405
920

100.00 79.41 14.49 6.09

12,609

2,945
2,665
6,999
9,697
43.47

56.53 68.65

31.35

71.54

28.46

52.86

47.14

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
34,081
30,642
21,996

3,439
766
434
167

1,216
4

852

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
89.91

10.09

100.00

28.22
71.78

100.00
22.27
12.62
4.86

35.36
0.12

24.77

8,646

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

30,642 21,996

325
3,080
5,916
5,133
3,620
2,243
1,346

333

8,646

1,116
2,742
2,375
1,171

586
347
250
59

100.00 100.00 100.00

1,441
5,822
8,291
6,304
4,206
2,590
1,596

392

4,578
10,510
14,113 8,996

8,753
3,922

5,117
1,757

656

4.70
19.00
27.06
20.57
13.73
8.45
5.21

46.06

1.28

34.30
14.94

1.48
14.00
26.90
23.34
16.46
10.20
6.12
1.51

12.91
31.71
27.47
13.54
6.78
4.01
2.89
0.68

40.90
39.79
17.83

59.18
20.32
7.59

037St. Mary's County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.95



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

11,610 1,659
626

1,033

976
57

9,951
2,396
7,555

6,775
780

100.00 100.00 100.00
3,022
8,588

837
7,751 66.76

26.03
73.97

68.08
7.84

37.73
62.27

58.83
3.44

24.08
75.92

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

7,751 5,607

2,997

837
655

1,505
2,610

513

368

95
47

226
145

1,631

1,262

292
253
717
369

100.00 72.34 21.04 6.62

4,627

1,224
955

2,448
3,124
40.30

59.70 71.73

28.27

77.38

22.62

53.45

46.55

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
12,910
11,610
6,924

1,300
557
210
72

184
3

274

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
89.93

10.07

100.00

40.36
59.64

100.00
42.85
16.15
5.54

14.15
0.23

21.08

4,686

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

11,610 6,924

135
1,069
1,977
1,592
1,052

618
400
81

4,686

643
1,523
1,254

638
299
180
121
28

100.00 100.00 100.00

778
2,592
3,231
2,230
1,351

798
521
109

1,428
3,581
5,823 3,046

2,644
1,099

2,777
937
329

6.70
22.33
27.83
19.21
11.64
6.87
4.49

50.16

0.94

30.84
12.30

1.95
15.44
28.55
22.99
15.19
8.93
5.78
1.17

13.72
32.50
26.76
13.62
6.38
3.84
2.58
0.60

43.99
38.19
15.87

59.26
20.00
7.02

037St. Mary's County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

7.21



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

19,032 3,642
1,127
2,515

2,419
96

15,390
2,365

13,025

12,136
889

100.00 100.00 100.00
3,492

15,540
985

14,555 76.48

18.35
81.65

78.86
5.78

30.94
69.06

66.42
2.64

15.37
84.63

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

14,555 12,107

6,366

1,391
1,455
3,520
5,741

846

565

148
74

343
281

1,602

1,051

182
181
688
551

100.00 83.18 11.01 5.81

7,982

1,721
1,710
4,551
6,573
45.16

54.84 66.78

33.22

65.61

34.39

52.58

47.42

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
21,171
19,032
15,072

2,139
209
224
95

1,032
1

578

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
89.90

10.10

100.00

20.81
79.19

100.00
9.77

10.47
4.44

48.25
0.05

27.02

3,960

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

19,032 15,072

190
2,011
3,939
3,541
2,568
1,625

946
252

3,960

473
1,219
1,121

533
287
167
129
31

100.00 100.00 100.00

663
3,230
5,060
4,074
2,855
1,792
1,075

283

3,150
6,929
8,290 5,950

6,109
2,823

2,340
820
327

3.48
16.97
26.59
21.41
15.00
9.42
5.65

43.56

1.49

36.41
16.55

1.26
13.34
26.13
23.49
17.04
10.78
6.28
1.67

11.94
30.78
28.31
13.46
7.25
4.22
3.26
0.78

39.48
40.53
18.73

59.09
20.71
8.26

037St. Mary's County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.18


