2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: St. Mary's County Jurisdiction: 037 Total

		Pct. of	No Person	Pct. o	of One or M	More People	Pct. of	
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over	r Tota	al 65 Ye	ar & Over	Total	
Total Households	30,642	100.00	25,341	100.0	00	5,301	100.00	
1 Person Household	6,514	21.26	4,761	18.79	9	1,753	33.07	
2 or More Person Households	24,128	78.74	20,580	81.2	1	3,548	66.93	
Non-Family Households	1,822	5.95	1,669	6.59		153	2.89	
Family Households	22,306	72.80	18,911	74.6		3,395	64.04	
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and A	ge of Rel	ated Children	<u> </u>					
	0		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder.	
		Total	Family	No Husl	band Present	No Wife	Present	
Family Households		22,306	17,714		3,233	1,	359	
% of row total		100.00			14.49	6.09		
With Related Children Under 18 Years		12,609	9,363		2,313		933	
% of column total		56.53	52.86		71.54		8.65	
Under 6 Years Only		2,945	2,228	474		243		
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		2,665	2,110	434		121		
6 to 17 Years Only		6,999	5,025	1,405		569		
No Related Children Under 18 Years		9,697	8,351		920	426		
% of column total		43.47	47.14 28.46		28.46	31.35		
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and	Vacant							
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. o	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	acant	
Total Housing Units		34,081	100.00					
Occupied:		30,642	89.91		100.00			
Owner Occupied		21,996			71.78			
Renter Occupied		8,646			28.22			
Vacant:		3,439	10.09			100	.00	
For Rent		766				22.	27	
For Sale Only		434				12.		
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		167					86	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional U	Jse	1,216				35.	36	
For Migrant Workers		4			0.12			
Other Vacant		852					24.77	
Fable H2: Occupied Housing Units -Tenu	re by Age	of Household	der					
The state of the s	, g		Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. o	
Occupied Housing Units		Total 30,642		ccupied 21,996	Total 100.00	Occupied 8,646	Total 100.00	
15 to 24 Years		1,441	4.70	325	1.48	1,116	12.91	
25 to 34 Years		5,822	19.00	3,080	14.00	2,742	31.71	
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years								
		8,291	27.06	5,916	26.90	2,375	27.47	
45 to 54 Years		6,304	20.57	5,133	23.34	1,171	13.54	
55 to 64 Years		4,206	13.73	3,620	16.46	586	6.78	
65 to 74 Years		2,590	8.45	2,243	10.20	347	4.01	
75 to 84 Years		1,596	5.21	1,346	6.12	250	2.89	
85 Years and Over		392	1.28	333	1.51	59	0.68	
25 to 44 Years		14,113	46.06	8,996	40.90	5,117	59.18	
45 to 64 Years		10,510	34.30	8,753	39.79	1,757	20.32	
43 to 04 Tears		10,510	34.30	0,755	37.17	1,757		

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: St. Mary's County Jurisdiction: 037 InsidePFA

		Pct. of	No Person	Pct. of	f One or N	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over	Tota	l 65 Ye	ar & Over	Total
Total Households	11,610	100.00	9,951	100.00	0	1,659	100.00
1 Person Household	3,022	26.03	2,396	24.08		626	37.73
2 or More Person Households	8,588	73.97	7,555	75.92		1,033	62.27
Non-Family Households	837	7.21	780	7.84		57	3.44
Family Households	7,751	66.76	6,775	68.08		976	58.83
Fable P5: Family Type by Presence and A	ge of Rela	ated Childrer	1				
			Married Couple	Female H	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder,
		Total	Family	No Husb			Present
Family Households		7,751	5,607	1,631		513	
% of row total		100.00	72.34	21.04		6.62	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		4,627	2,997		1,262		368
% of column total		59.70	53.45	77.38		71.73	
Under 6 Years Only		1,224	837	292		95	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		955	655	253		47	
6 to 17 Years Only		2,448	1,505	717		226	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		3,124	2,610		369		145
% of column total		40.30	46.55		22.62		8.27
Гable H1: Housing Units - Occupied and V	Vacant						
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. of	f Occupied Pct. of Vaca		acant
Total Housing Units		12,910	100.00				
Occupied:		11,610	89.93		00.00		
Owner Occupied		6,924			59.64		
Renter Occupied		4,686		4	0.36		
Vacant:		1,300	10.07			100	
For Rent		557				42.	
For Sale Only		210				16.	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		72				5.	54
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		184				14.	_
For Migrant Workers		3			0.23		
Other Vacant		274				21.	08
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Tenu	re by Age	of Household					
		m · •			Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
Occupied Housing Units		Total 11,610	Total Oc 100.00	ccupied 6,924	Total 100.00	Occupied 4,686	Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years		778	6.70	135	1.95	643	13.72
25 to 34 Years		2,592	22.33		15.44	1,523	32.50
35 to 44 Years		3,231	27.83		28.55	1,254	26.76
45 to 54 Years		2,230	19.21	*	22.99	638	13.62
55 to 64 Years		1,351	11.64		15.19	299	6.38
65 to 74 Years		798	6.87	618	8.93	180	3.84
75 to 84 Years		521	4.49	400	5.78	121	2.58
85 Years and Over		109	0.94	400 81	1.17	28	2.58 0.60
25 to 44 Years		5,823	50.16	3,046	43.99	2,777	59.26
		2,043	20.10	$_{J},_{U}+U$	マン・ノフ	۷, ۱ ۱ ۱	
45 to 64 Years		3,581	30.84	2,644	38.19	937	20.00

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: St. Mary's County Jurisdiction: 037 OutsidePFA

<u> </u>							
Table P4: Households by Presence of 1	People 65 Yea	ars and Over	, Household Type	and Hous	ehold Size		
	Total	Pct. of Total	No Person 65 Year & Ove		al 65 Ye	65 Year & Over	
Total Households	19,032	100.00	15,390	100.0		3,642	100.00
1 Person Household	3,492	18.35	2,365	15.37		1,127	30.94
2 or More Person Households	15,540	81.65	13,025	84.63		2,515	69.06
Non-Family Households	985	5.18	889	5.78		96	2.64
Family Households	14,555	76.48	12,136	78.86	5	2,419	66.42
Table P5: Family Type by Presence an	d Age of Rel	ated Childre	1				
			Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Iouseholder, Male Hou	
		Total	Family	No Hust	oand Present No Wi		Present
Family Households		14,555	12,107		1,602		846
% of row total		100.00	83.18		11.01		5.81
With Related Children Under 18 Year	rs	7,982	6,366	1,051		565	
% of column total		54.84	52.58	65.61		66.78	
Under 6 Years Only		1,721	1,391		182		148
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		1,710	1,455 181			74	
6 to 17 Years Only		4,551	3,520 688			343	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		6,573	5,741		551		281
% of column total		45.16	47.42 34.3		34.39	3	3.22
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		Total 21,171 19,032 15,072 3,960 2,139 209 224 95	Pct. of Total 100.00 89.90	Pct. of Occupied 100.00 79.19 20.81		Pct. of Vacant 100.00 9.77 10.47 4.44 48.25	
For Migrant Workers		1				0.	05
Other Vacant		578				27.	02
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -To	enure by Age	of Household	der				
The same of the sa				Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total	Total C	Occupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		19,032	100.00	15,072	100.00	3,960	100.00
15 to 24 Years		663	3.48	190	1.26	473	11.94
25 to 34 Years		3,230	16.97	2,011	13.34	1,219	30.78
35 to 44 Years		5,060	26.59	3,939	26.13	1,121	28.31
45 to 54 Years		4,074	21.41	3,541	23.49	533	13.46
55 to 64 Years		2,855	15.00	2,568	17.04	287	7.25
65 to 74 Years		1,792	9.42	1,625	10.78	167	4.22
75 to 84 Years		1,075	5.65	946	6.28	129	3.26
85 Years and Over		283	1.49	252	1.67	31	0.78
25 to 44 Years		8,290	43.56	5,950	39.48	2,340	59.09
45 to 64 Years		6,929	36.41	6,109	40.53	820	20.71
65 Years and Over		3,150	16.55	2,823	18.73	327	8.26
		2,100		_, = _		22,	